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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:554
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2011
RAILWAY OVERBRIDGES IN RAJASTHAN
Lal Shri Kirodi

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of ongoing/pending railway overbridges/ underbridges and manned/unmanned railway crossings in the State of Rajasthan;

(b) whether these works are being carried out as per scheduled time;

(c) if not, the reasons for delay, project-wise; and

(d) the number of overbridges/ underbridges sanctioned between Bandikui and Alwar and their present status alongwith the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) There are 73 Road Over Bridge (ROB) & 41 Road Under Bridge (RUB) works sanctioned on cost sharing basis in the Railway Works Programme in the State of Rajasthan. 1445 manned & 1296 unmanned Level Crossings (LC) exist in the State of Rajasthan as on 1.04.2011.

(b) & (c) Sanctioned ROB/RUB/Manning works are progressing as per schedule.

(d) One ROB on cost sharing and 8 RUBs on Railway's cost have been sanctioned between Bandikui and Alwar section. Works are at various stages of planning, design, approval of General Arrangement Drawing and execution.
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